

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-00877 Version: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 10/4/2019

On agenda: Final action: 10/15/2019 10/15/2019

Title: City of Lompoc - Approve the following requests of the City of Lompoc:

a) Declare a Fiscal Emergency pursuant to Article XIII C Section 2(B) of the California Constitution;

b) Order the submission to the qualified electorate of the City of Lompoc a one cent per dollar (1.0%) sales tax for General Fund Purposes at a Special Municipal Election to be held on March 3, 2020, consolidated with the Statewide Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, March 3, 2020; call such election; request that the County of Santa Barbara Consolidate the election with the established election date to be held on March 3, 2020; direct County Elections to conduct the election on the

City's behalf and authorize City Payment for such consolidated elections services; and

c) Direct the City Attorney to prepare an impartial analysis and set priorities for filing written

arguments.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)

Sponsors: COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Request and Resolutions, 2. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/15/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

City of Lompoc - Approve the following requests of the City of Lompoc:

- a) Declare a Fiscal Emergency pursuant to Article XIII C Section 2(B) of the California Constitution;
- b) Order the submission to the qualified electorate of the City of Lompoc a one cent per dollar (1.0%) sales tax for General Fund Purposes at a Special Municipal Election to be held on March 3, 2020, consolidated with the Statewide Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, March 3, 2020; call such election; request that the County of Santa Barbara Consolidate the election with the established election date to be held on March 3, 2020; direct County Elections to conduct the election on the City's behalf and authorize City Payment for such consolidated elections services; and
- c) Direct the City Attorney to prepare an impartial analysis and set priorities for filing written arguments.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)